

25.11.2016

Present : Mr. A.S. Khan, Advocate, Learned Counsel for the plaintiff
Defendants no. 1 & 2 C.M.S. Yadav & Mrs. Rekha Jain absent
None for defendant no. 3 Sub Registrar, Kapashera

Perusal of the record shows that vide order dated 18.10.2016 the following address of defendant no. 1 Mr. C.M.S. Yadav i.e. "S/o Mr. K.S. Yadav, R/o Flat No. 374, 7th Floor, Prodyogiki Apartment, Dwarka Sector-3, Phase – I, New Delhi was taken on record. It was also ordered that fresh memo of parties be filed along with the PF mentioning all the available addresses, including the present address which was taken on record on 18.10.2016. Despite such order plaintiff preferred not to file fresh memo of parties in compliance of order dated 18.10.2016, even though the PF has been filed on 19.10.2016.

Plaintiff is directed to file fresh memo of parties today positively as ordered on 18.10.2016.

Ordinary process issued to defendant no. 1 on RZF-766/10, Gali No. 7, Raj Nagar-II, Palam Colony, New Delhi 110045 received with report that premises is sealed since long.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seek passover to file replication to the written statement of defendants no. 2 & 3 and rejoinder to interim injunction application qua defendants no. 2 & 3 and fresh memo of parties.

Be awaited.

(PINKI)
ADJ-01/South-West
25.11.2016

Contd....

12.30 PM

Present : As before
Ms. Renu Gupta, Advocate Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff further seeks adjournment on the ground that there are many corrections in the replication and need some more time to file fresh replication.

Issue summons for settlement of issues against defendant no. 1 on filing of PF/RC along with fresh memo of parties, on all the available addresses including the address filed today, returnable by **20.01.2017**.

PF be filed within one week.

Replication and amended memo of parties be filed along with PF.

(PINKI)
ADJ-01/South-West
25.11.2016