

CS No. 357/2016

Rekha Jain vs. Nirmal Yadav and Ors.

08.12.2016.

Present : None for the plaintiff.
 Both defendants are absent.
 Mr. Mohit Yadav, Intern of Mr. Naushad Ali, Advocate, learned
 counsel for defendant no. 1.
 (Intern Mr. Mohit Yadav is also the son of defendant no. 1 Mrs.
 Nirmal Yadav).

Ordinary process sent to defendant no. 1 Mrs. Nirmal Yadav at
RZF-761/5, Gali No. 4, Raj Nagar-II, Palam Colony, Dwarka, Sector-8, New
Delhi-110045 address has been received back served upon Mr. Mohit Yadav,
son of defendant no. 1 on 28.10.2016.

Written statement on behalf of defendant no. 1 has already
been filed on 02.12.2016. Copy also reported supplied.

Replication if any be filed by the next date of hearing with
directions to supply an advance copy to learned counsel for defendant no. 1.

As per report on ordinary process sent to defendant no. 2 Mr. C.
M. S. Yadav at RZF-766/10, Gali No. 7, Raj Nagar, Part-II, Palam Colony,
New Delhi-110045 address has been received back unserved with the report
dated 28.10.2016 that at the premises was found sealed and the guard
present at the given address informed that the premises is sealed for quite
sometime.

RC sent to defendant no. 2 has been received back with the
report "Left without Intimation".

Defendant is directed to file fresh address of defendant no. 2 by

contd...2/-

the next date of hearing.

It has been submitted that another case between the same parties bearing CS No. 249/2016 titled "*Nirmal Yadav vs. C. M. S. Yadav*" is fixed for 20.01.2017.

At request, put up on 20.01.2017 for replication, if any, to the WS of defendant no. 1 and filing fresh address of defendant no. 2 Mr. C. M. S. Yadav.

(PINKI)
ADJ-01/South-West
08.12.2016