

C.S. No. 357/2016

Rekha Jain Vs. Nirmal Yadav

09.05.2019

Present : Ms. Renu Gupta, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. T.A. Khan, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

Defendant no. 2 is ex-parte vide orders dated 04.05.2018

The connected matter is stated to be listed in the court of Sh. Balwant Rai, Ld. ADJ, Dwarka. The transfer application for the present matter is moved before Ld District & Sessions Judge, Dwarka to the said court which is fixed for today itself.

At joint request, put up for F.P on **05.07.2019**.

(V.K. DAHIYA)

Addl. District Judge-01

South West, Dwarka Courts

09.05.2019