

**In the court of Sh. Balwant Rai Bansal, Additional District Judge-
05, South-West District: Dwarka : New Delhi**

**C.S. No. 17667/16
Rekha Jain vs. Nirmal Yadav & Ors.**

11.08.2020

**(Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-
CISCO WebEx Meetings)**

ORDER

Present: Ms. Renu Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendant no.1.
Defendant no.2 is ex-parte.

List this matter with the connected case, for **12.11.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
South West, Dwarka
New Delhi/11.08.2020