

**8CS DJ ADJ 17667/16**

**REKHA JAIN Vs. NIRAMAL YADAV AND ORS**

11.01.2023

Present: Sh. Vivek Prakash, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. T.A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 is ex-parte.

Today, the case is listed for PE alongwith connected matter. However, at the joint request of the parties, the present case is referred to the Mediation Centre, Dwarka for settlement.

Parties to appear before the Mediation Centre, Dwarka on **17.01.2023**.

To come up before this court for report on **02.03.2023**.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**

**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**

**New Delhi:11.01.2023**