

8CS DJ ADJ 17667/16

REKHA JAIN Vs. NIRAMAL YADAV AND ORS

02.03.2023

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Vivek Prakash, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. A.S. Khan, Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 with
defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 is already ex-parte.

It is stated that the matter could not be settled before
the Mediation Centre, Dwarka.

As per directions, put up with connected matter for PE
on 25.05.2023.

(Ahlmad)
Court of Ld. ADJ-05 (SW):
Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:02.03.2023