

21 CS DJ ADJ 17667/16

REKHA JAIN Vs. NIRAMAL YADAV AND ORS

27.06.2026

Present: Sh. Rachit Gupta, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. A. S Khan and Sh. Ramesh Kumar, Ld Counsel for defendant
no.1.

**Defendant no. 2 already proceeded ex-parte vide order dated
04.05.2018.**

Today the matter is fixed for clarifications, if any/judgment.

No time left today due to judgment pronounced in “**RCA CIVIL DJ
ADJ 4/26 Naman Luna Vs. Om Shankar Sharma**”.

List for purpose fixed on **10.07.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.06.2026